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2021 FEERFHA BET 7 — b £F&5K

49,694

15,047

30.3%

BME | Xy g N
EAG RN R [ 45, HRREL(%)

LB OECONTBREL £ Vs | 2R | 34 4tEs

1 BRTDFFEEHL TS0, 6,165 4,844 3,006 1,032 - -
‘What grade are you in?

41.0% 32.2% 20.0% 6.9% - -
IFu ‘ W Z ‘

5 | comEEEREETACHED Y T AAEBEL 2L K ; ; ; 13,911 | 1,136 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?
92.5% 7.5% - - - -

WCDOWTHBHEEL ¥

Q1 | COEEDEAR (L) WEAEDTL i i us 7,573 | 4,600 | 1,783 432 207 452

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

50.3% 30.6% 11.8% 2.9% 1.4% 3.0%

Q2 | SOREORTRIEL D2 R OMBIEEL 6 DTL i, ; ; 43 | 1653 | 4S54T | LT | 428 | 203 | 437
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
50.9% 30.2% 11.8% 2.8% 1.3% 2.9%
03 | HAOBEREEROOT. 21, b 0OTNEDTL A ; ; 43 [1240 | 4193 | 1754 | 426 286 448
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
52.8% 27.9% 11.7% 2.8% 1.9% 3.0%
%ﬁzﬂf%%ﬁﬂ?ﬁ‘é?ﬂ URECREEREE0) R OREEHEL BEERD 5 I DILHRN L b D 7,969 | 4,365 1,733 301 221 458
Q4 | TLh - - 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 53.0% 29.0% 11.5% 2.0% 1.5% 3.0%

understanding this class.

Q5 | EEOEMIGL THEARIIC 2 h & CORENALIR ) EARESSZ 6 E L 1 ; ; 43 | D43 | 4509 | 1968 | 354 198 475
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
50.1% 30.0% 13.1% 2.4% 1.3% 3.2%

FEENBICHE « BILE R 728 21 DICHBEMT A > M DMAIL, HTps, FHEHNFEEICSM 7,059 4,504 2,309 394 306 475
Q6 | Ui, FR/MBENT ) EFA—s 3 AR £ LD, - - 42

The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 46.9% 29.9% 15.3% 2.6% 2.0% 3.2%

DT AFEEIET T & 2B (Rle AT %) B4R SN TH L fahn 8,244 3,811 2,103 227 175 487
Q7 The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - - 4.4

as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 54.8% 25.3% 14.0% 1.5% 1.2% 3.2%

B 1 ITHER R LAING ~ gL T38RI E D B WO » Z OFSEICBIET 257 669 1,275 4,724 5,149 3,230 0]

08 (3¥manaba®%#{fof2/N7 A b, LR— b BHGEREORE, EITBIF 27 €3, kL 0aHE R 2.4

I, B IORKVEROWER, MERFE) 2L L1, :
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

4.4% 8.5% 31.4% 34.2% 21.5% 0.0%

5,972 5,247 2,782 332 212 502

Q9 | SOFBE LT ¥ 7 AAFTRENFIEAREER T E XL hw - - 4.1

This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 39.7% 34.9% 18.5% 2.2% 1.4% 3.3%

Q10 LoT - bDDRFREZFHILHAY 2L 1h R . 43 7,402 4,516 2,077 305 261 486
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
49.2% 30.0% 13.8% 2.0% 1.7% 3.2%
Q11 | SRR, LI EOHETITOILE LT, } } 39 | 2686 | 349 | 3984 | 460 | 1,568 0
Main learning method actually employed. 57.7% 2.3% 26.5% 31% 10.4% 0.0%
Q12 | SOERE - EOIETIFIDHEA 1T ] ] 3g | D057 | 94 | 4136 | 438 | 1822 0

Desirable learning method for the class.

53.5% 3.9% 27.5% 2.9% 12.1% 0.0%

k]

5. %987 (Stongly agree) W4 EH56mEnZIEEIE) (Agree) W 3. Y55¢ 50270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 Y550 EnZIEE ) Eb% (Disagree) W 1. 298 bH 7% (Stongly disagree)
|G|
Q8.1M5. 3 LL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2HFRE DL 3HF SRS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. IHFR LA E2HF SRS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 AR 1S (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LR (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 30 W4 TS A Ak W37y REmO X) WA YTy REHEOR) WAV T 7Y F@&ERHEED &)
Sl 757
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2021 EEMFH BEF7VI5—F o RRPIEHEK

18,594

3,672

19.7%

B & R ER(%)

L.HOLIEDEIOWTBEEL £ ¢

1 HRIDFEEHL T EE N, . . . 1,506 1,136 719 311 -
‘What grade are you in?
41.0% 30.9% 19.6% 8.5% - -

‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; 3204 | 378 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?
89.7% 10.3% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Ol | ZOBRDESE (LAL) WHTA D TL _ 43 43 | 1823 | LIS | 444 o1 53 126

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

49.6% 30.9% 12.1% 2.5% 1.4% 3.4%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 43 4n | 1860 | LI22 | 425 89 53 123
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
50.7% 30.6% 11.6% 2.4% 1.4% 3.3%

Q3 | HEDHBEEERDCT, £ b NETHEDTL ] 43 43 |17 | 1032 | 422 84 62 125
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
53.0% 28.1% 11.5% 2.3% 1.7% 3.4%

HRFESLEAER (IRECHGEREED) I ORELERL BEEED S OIENL E O 1,918 1,040 488 57 47 122
Q4 | TLM, - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 52.2% 28.3% 13.3% 1.6% 1.3% 3.3%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 45 4s | 1842 | LIIO | 468 63 Sl 129
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
50.2% 30.5% 12.7% 1.7% 1.4% 3.5%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 1,773 1,068 558 73 69 131
QO | Ly, PH/MEENSTF A=y a iR E Lk, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 48.3% 29.1% 15.2% 2.0% 1.9% 3.6%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, aa a4 1,969 990 502 40 40 131
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - . N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 53.6% 27.0% 13.7% 1.1% 1.1% 3.6%
B T IZFEEREILMNC, L T—BREICE D S WO, T OREICEIMYT 258 123 223 966 1,257 1,103 [0]

(¥manaba®%#ffiof/N7 A b, LR— b FFGEREORE, BB 7 €3 kFEL 04T

Q8 | LS L o Al ] b - 2.2 2.4
I, BIoRERHOER, RELFHEL LI,
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 3.3% 6.1% 26.3% 34.2% 30.0% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
QO | COBBILLOT, ¥ 7 AAFTRENLERERE KT S 2 L7 ; 42 4q O] 1203 | 713 o8 49 138
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 41.1% 32.8% 19.4% 1.6% 1.3% 3.8%
Q10 | SOBELL ST, bODIIRHLIHEAD £ 1210 . 42 | as [MTTL | LOT6 ] S48 | 9 6! 137
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
48.2% 29.3% 14.9% 2.2% 1.7% 3.7%
Q11 | JORSE, ELEOHETTDRE LD, - 4.0 3.9 2117 132 o771 17 329 0
Main learning method actually employed. 57.7% 3.6% 26.6% 3.2% 9.0% 0.0%
Q12 | JOERE, EOBETHIOBEROL TR, . 30 | as |25 | 184 | 978 | 106 | 369 0
Desirable learning method for the class.
55.4% 5.0% 26.6% 2.9% 10.0% 0.0%
[EELE]
W 5. 299 (Strongly agree) W4 EE0mENZIEZIES (Agree) W3. E55L 072 40 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 EE5mLnZIEZ I Eb%A L (Disagree) m 1. 798 b7% 0 (Strongly disagree)
[/
Q8.1IW5. 36FRFLL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28R DL B3RS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. BRI DL F2RF RS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LB 1A (30 - 60 minutes) W 1.3057 AT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 3T WA TN A Lk W34 YTy F@ED ) W2AY TRV F(HEHDOE) W AT FERR O )
w77 7
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2021 EEMFH BEF7VI5—F o RRPIEHEK

31,100

11,375

36.6%

B & R ER(%)

LOREDELIONTBHEEL 7
1 DRIDFFEHL TS 0, . . . 4,659 3,708 2,287 721 - -
‘What grade are you in?

41.0% | 32.6% | 20.1% | 6.3% - -
(4R ‘Ml?i

o | COREEBETICHEDL T AREBEL XL ) ) ) 100617 | 758 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?
93.3% 6.7% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 | COFBEDERE (L) [EVAEDTL foh . 43 44 5,750 3,465 1,339 341 154 326

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

50.5% 30.5% 11.8% 3.0% 1.4% 2.9%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 43 an | 793 | 3425 | 1,354 | 339 150 314
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
50.9% 30.1% 11.9% 3.0% 1.3% 2.8%

03 | HEOBEGHERIOT. 21, bA0OTREDTL A ; 43 43 |2993 | 3061 | 1,332 | 342 224 323
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
52.7% 27.8% 11.7% 3.0% 2.0% 2.8%
HRESCEAER (IRECHGEREEE) A ORELERL BEEED S LOIRNL LD 6,051 3,325 1,245 244 174 336
Q4 | oTLED, - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 53.2% 20.2% 10.9% 2.1% 1.5% 3.0%
understanding this class.
Q5 | EEOEGCIEL TEIAMMC £ h £ TORENNARDELREASL SR £ L b . 43 | as [[O701 | 339 | 1,500 | 291 | 147 | 346

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
50.1% 29.8% 13.2% 2.6% 1.3% 3.0%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 5,286 3,436 1,751 321 237 344
QO | L7y, PH/MEENSTF A=y a v llRY E LD, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 46.5% 30.2% 15.4% 2.8% 2.1% 3.0%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, aa a4 6,275 2,821 1,601 187 135 356
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - . N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 55.2% 24.8% 14.1% 1.6% 1.2% 3.1%
B T IZFEEREILMNC, L T—BREICE D S WO, T OREICEIMYT 258 546 1,052 3,758 3,892 2,127 [0]

(¥manaba®%#{fiof/N7 A b, LR— b FFGEREORE, BB Y7 €3 RFEL 04T

Q8 | LS L o Al ] b - 2.5 2.4
I, BIoREEHOER, RERFH EL FLN,
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.8% 0-2% 33.0% 34.2% 18.7% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
Q0 | COBHL LT, ¥ I AR TRENLFRAMERRTE 2L 1 ; 41 41 | HAOL | 4044 | 2069 | 274 163 364
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 39.2% 35.6% 18.2% 2.4% 1.4% 3.2%
010 | ZOBRRIZE ST, ODRIOH LB £ L1 . 43 “s 5,631 3,440 1,529 226 200 349
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
49.5% 30.2% 13.4% 2.0% 1.8% 3.1%
QI | OB, ELEOMETIDNE L, . 39 | 3o [[O909 | 217 | 3007 | 343 | 123 | ©
Main learning method actually employed. 57.7% 1.9% 26.4% 3.0% 10.9% 0.0%
Q12 | SOk, EDTIETITIDNER O TT _ 3.8 3.8 6,022 410 3,158 332 1,453 0
Desirable learning method for the class.
52.9% 3.6% 27.8% 2.9% 12.8% 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 2787 (Strongly agree) W4 EB6MmEZIEE IR (Agree) W3. 561172700 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 55 E0AIEZ ) Bb%l (Disagree) m 1. 798 bh 7% (Strongly disagree)
|G/
Q8.1M5. 3 LL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2HFRE DL 3HF SRS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. IHFR LA E2HF SRS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 BLE TR (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LR (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 if WA TN A Lk W3A YTy F@mO %) W2AYT YL REHREDE) B LAY Ty FEMEROA)
777
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2021 EREHR BET 7 — b FERIKER

B & R ER(%)

LHOXTDEIDVWTBHEHEL £ ¢
1| BREOEEERLT RN, _ _ _ 6,165 0 0 0 - -
‘What grade are you in?

100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - -
o -

o | COREEBETICHEDL T AREBEL XL ) ) ) 5528 | 637 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

89.7% 10.3% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 | JOREDHARE (LAL) HEIEEDTL A, . 43 | ap [[228 | 1726 681 | 222 | 18 | 190

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

52.4% 28.0% 11.0% 3.6% 1.9% 3.1%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 43 4 |27 LTS | 7138 194 107 179
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
52.2% 28.5% 11.6% 3.1% 1.7% 2.9%

Q3 | BEDHBEHERD ST, £, bBORTEDTLIA . 43 | ap [[2300 | L6s2 | 697 | 193 | 138 | 185

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.

53.5% 26.8% 11.3% 3.1% 2.2% 3.0%

gﬂzﬂ%weﬁéﬂ (W oB R e &0 22 OREEERL BEEYD B b BRN L b0 3338 | 1721 | 686 135 101 184
Q4 | TLEn - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 54.1% 27.9% 11.1% 2.2% 1.6% 3.0%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 45 P e e ] 162 o7 190
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
51.0% 29.1% 12.6% 2.6% 1.6% 3.1%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 2,946 1,778 941 169 143 188
QO | Ly, PH/MEENSTF A=y a iR E Lk, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 47.8% 28.8% 15.3% 2.7% 2.3% 3.0%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 44 a4 3,438 1,562 791 93 83 198
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - . N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 55.8% 25.3% 12.8% 1.5% 1.3% 3.2%
Bt FEERRIDUNC . L TR L 0L SV ORR, ORI 558 250 456 1,927 | 2,084 | 1,448 0

(¥manaba®%#{fiof/N7 A b, LR— b FFGEREORE, BB Y7 €3 RFEL 04T

Q8 | LS L o Al ] b - 2.3 2.4
I, BIoREEHOER, RERFH EL FLN,
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.1% 7.4% 31.3% 33.8% 23.5% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
QO | COBBILLOT, ¥ 7 AAFTRENLERERE KT S 2 L7 ; 41 41 |L2A04 | 1993 | 1232 | 157 85 204
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 40.5% 32.3% 20.0% 2.5% 1.4% 3.39%
Q10 OB E T, YDDRADBELTIHILHD £ LT ) 40 43 2,962 1,812 925 144 126 196
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
48.0% 29.4% 15.0% 2.3% 2.0% 3.2%
Q11 | JORSE, ELEOFETTDRE LD, - 4.1 3.9 3,954 91 1,461 153 506 0
Main learning method actually employed. 64.1% 1.5% 23.7% 2.5% 8.2% 0.0%
Q12 | JOERE, EOBETHIOBEROL TR, . 30 | 3s [>H8 | 215 | LOSL | 148 | 693 0
Desirable learning method for the class.
56.1% 3.5% 26.8% 2.4% 11.2% 0.0%
[EELE]
W 5. 299 (Strongly agree) W4 EE0mENZIEZIES (Agree) W3. E55L 072 40 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 EE5mLnZIEZ I Eb%A L (Disagree) m 1. 798 b7% 0 (Strongly disagree)
[/
Q8.1IW5. 36FRFLL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28R DL B3RS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. BRI DL F2RF RS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LB 1A (30 - 60 minutes) W 1.3057 AT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 3T WA TN A Lk W34 YTy F@ED ) W2AY TRV F(HEHDOE) W AT FERR O )
777
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2021 EREHR BET 7 — b FERIKER

B & R ER(%)

L.HOLIEDEIOWTBEEL £ ¢

1 HRIDFEEHL T EE N, . . . 0 4,844 0 0
‘What grade are you in?
0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% - -

‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; 4005 | 239 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?
95.1% 4.9% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 CODREDEGE (L) LEVIAR D TL 12k 43 44 2,361 1,599 550 119 58 157
The difficulty of this class was appropriate.
48.7% 33.0% 11.4% 2.5% 1.2% 3.2%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 43 4s | 2599 | 1546 | 560 120 57 162
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
49.5% 31.9% 11.6% 2.5% 1.2% 3.3%

03 | HEOBEGHERIOT. 21, bA0OTREDTL A ; 43 43 | 2003 | 1403 | 550 134 85 169
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
51.7% 29.0% 11.4% 2.8% 1.8% 3.5%
HRFESCEAER (IRECHGEREEE) I ORELERL BEEED S OIRNL O 2,520 1,454 547 82 68 173
Q4 | TLh, - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 52.0% 30.0% 11.3% 1.7% 1.4% 3.6%
understanding this class.
Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 45 45 | 2360 | 1496 | 650 107 Sl 180

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
48.7% 30.9% 13.4% 2.2% 1.1% 3.7%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 2,208 1,484 762 122 87 181
QO | Lih, FR/MELFIEF <= avich) E Lk, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 45.6% 30.6% 15.7% 2.5% 1.8% 3.7%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 a4 2,585 1,246 709 74 50 180
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -3 N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 53.4% 25.7% 14.6% 1.5% 1.0% 3.7%
B T IZFEEREILMNC, L T—BREICE D S WO, T OREICEIMYT 258 178 469 1,575 1,642 980 [0]

(¥manaba®%#{fiof/N7 A b, LR— b FFGEREORE, BB Y7 €3 RFEL 04T

Q8 | LS L o Al ] b - 2.4 2.4
I, BIoREEHOER, RERFH EL FLN,
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 3.7% 9.7% 32.5% 33.9% 20.2% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
Q0 | COBHL LT, ¥ I AR TRENLFRAMERRTE 2L 1 ; 41 41 | 1804 | L777 | 845 93 80 183
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 38.5% 36.7% 17.4% 2.0% 1.7% 3.8%
Q10 | ZOERI X T, SODRIOELIHLAD £ L 1o, ) 43 as | M8 | 14069 | 603 o4 7 185
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
49.9% 30.3% 12.4% 1.9% 1.5% 3.8%
Q11 | TOREER, B EOFETITDbRE LD, _ 3.9 3.9 2,703 108 1,391 172 470 0]
Main learning method actually employed. 55.8% 2.2% 28.7% 3.6% 9.7% 0.0%
Q12 | SOk, EDTIETITIDNER O TT _ 3.8 3.8 2,591 169 1,374 155 033 0
Desirable learning method for the class.
53.5% 3.5% 28.4% 3.2% 11.5% 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 2787 (Strongly agree) W4 EB6MmEZIEE IR (Agree) W3. 561172700 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 55 E0AIEZ ) Bb%l (Disagree) m 1. 798 bh 7% (Strongly disagree)
|G/
Q8.1M5. 3 LL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2HFRE DL 3HF SRS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. IHFR LA E2HF SRS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 BLE TR (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LR (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 if WA TN A Lk W3A YTy F@mO %) W2AYT YL REHREDE) B LAY Ty FEMEROA)
777

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2021 EREHR BET 7 — b FERIKER

B & R ER(%)

L.HOLIEDEIOWTBEEL £ ¢

|| PARDFEEHAT £ a0, . ) ] 0 0 3,006 0 - -
‘What grade are you in?
0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% - -

‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; 2858 | 148 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?
95.1% 4.9% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 | COBEDERRE (L) BEDAEDTL far 43 44 1,417 997 396 75 24 97
The difficulty of this class was appropriate.
47.1% 33.2% 13.2% 2.5% 0.8% 3.2%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 43 as | A0 | 951 379 00 26 20
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
48.9% 31.6% 12.6% 3.0% 0.9% 3.0%

Q3 | BEDHBEHERD ST, £, bBDRTREOTLED, . 43 | a4n | 103U 882 | 380 | 7 45 89
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
50.9% 29.3% 12.6% 2.6% 1.5% 3.0%
HRFESCEAER (IRECHGEREEE) I ORELERL BEEED S OIRNL O 1,515 929 361 71 34 96
Q4 | TLh, - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 50.4% 30.9% 12.0% 2.4% 1.1% 3.2%
understanding this class.
Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 45 as |7 | 939 409 71 34 %6

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
48.5% 31.2% 13.6% 2.4% 1.1% 3.2%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 1,345 966 465 82 51 97
QO | Ly, PH/MEENSTF A=y a iR E Lk, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 44.7% 32.1% 15.5% 2.7% 1.7% 3.2%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 a4 1,618 776 439 48 23 102
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -3 N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 53.8% 25.8% 14.6% 1.6% 0.8% 3.4%
B T IZFEEREILMNC, L T—BREICE D S WO, T OREICEIMYT 258 123 240 936 1,143 564 [0]

(¥manaba®%#ffiof/N7 A b, LR— b FFGEREORE, BB 7 €3 kFEL 04T

Q8 | LS L o Al ] b - 2.4 2.4
I, BIoRERHOER, RELFHEL LI,
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.1% 8.0% 31.1% 38.0% 18.8% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
Qo | IORBECLOT, ¥ I ARG TRENLBEEREENTE X LA . 41 | aq |[ME|ISL 523 | 66 3 103
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 37.6% 38.3% 17.4% 2.2% 1.1% 3.4%
Q10 | SOBRIL T, ODRIOHLHLAD £ L } 43 | 43 |18 | 98 | 418 51 37 o4
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
48.2% 31.9% 13.9% 1.7% 1.2% 3.1%
Ol1 | ZOBER. HEOIETIDIE L ) 36 39 | 1436 61 920 106 483 °
Main learning method actually employed. 47.8% 2.0% 30.6% 3.5% 16.1% 0.0%
Q12 | SOk, EDTIETITIDNER O TT _ 3.6 3.8 1,409 111 910 102 474 0
Desirable learning method for the class.
46.9% 3.7% 30.3% 3.4% 15.8% 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 2787 (Strongly agree) W4 EB6MmEZIEE IR (Agree) W3. 561172700 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 55 E0AIEZ ) Bb%l (Disagree) m 1. 798 bh 7% (Strongly disagree)
|G/
Q8.1M5. 3 LL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2HFRE DL 3HF SRS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. IHFR LA E2HF SRS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 BLE TR (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LR (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 if WA TN A Lk W3A YTy F@mO %) W2AYT YL REHREDE) B LAY Ty FEMEROA)
777
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2021 EREHR BET 7 — b FERIKER

B & R ER(%)

LHOXTDEIDVWTBHEHEL £ ¢
1| BREOEEERLT RN, _ _ _ o 0 0 1,032 - -
‘What grade are you in?

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% - -

‘ (=43 ‘ (VS ‘ ‘
5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; 920 12 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

89.1% 10.9% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Ol | SOBEDESIE (L) HENE DTLER, . a3 | a3 567 | 278 156 16 7 8

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

54.9% 26.9% 15.1% 1.6% 0.7% 0.8%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 43 43 567 295 127 24 13 6
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
54.9% 28.6% 12.3% 2.3% 1.3% 0.6%

03 | HEOBEGHERIOT. 21, bA0OTREDTL A ; 44 43 0606 256 127 20 18 >

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.

58.7% 24.8% 12.3% 1.9% 1.7% 0.5%

HRGCATEN (G CHEENE 3 0) LI OREEERL BE 25D 5 10 CHRNL & O 596 261 139 13 18 5
Q4 | TLM - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 57.8% 25.3% 13.5% 1.3% 1.7% 0.5%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) i 45 583 277 133 14 16 °
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
56.5% 26.8% 12.9% 1.4% 1.6% 0.9%

FEENIHE - BIOE R D e DICHBA TR S LB DAL, Bt TERRAYICIEEICSM 560 276 141 21 25 9
QO | Lih, FR/MELFIEF <= avich) E Lk, - 4.3 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 54.3% 26.7% 13.7% 2.0% 2.4% 0.9%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 a4 603 227 164 12 19 7
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -3 N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 58.4% 22.0% 15.9% 1.2% 1.8% 0.7%
B T IZFCEREILNC, L T—BERICE D S WO, ZOREICEIHYT 258 118 110 286 280 238 [0]

(3¥manabaZi# o f/NT A b, LA— b FHRREORE, €827 L3, tkFLORRE

Q8 | s sl A .. - 2.6 2.4
3. PIORREHOBH. n—_ééi%%)%l, iUTJJ‘o . . . 11.4% 10.7% 27.7% 27.1% 23.1% 0.0%
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
Q0 | COBHL LT, ¥ I AR TRENLFRAMERRTE 2L 1 ; 40 41 485 326 182 14 3 12
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 47.0% 31.6% 17.6% 1.4% 1.3% 1.2%
Q10 | ZOERI X T, SODRIOELIHLAD £ L 1o, ) 43 “s 574 277 131 16 23 1
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
55.6% 26.8% 12.7% 1.6% 2.2% 1.1%
Q11 | TOREER, B EOFETITDbRE LD, . 4.0 3.9 593 89 212 29 109 0]
Main learning method actually employed. 57.5% R.6% 20.5% 2.8% 10.6% 0.0%
Q12 | IOBEE. EOTETHIORRRO LTI . 40 | 38 ¥ 9 201 3 100 o
Desirable learning method for the class.
58.0% 9.6% 19.5% 3.2% 9.7% 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 2787 (Strongly agree) W4 EB6MmEZIEE IR (Agree) W3. 561172700 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 55 E0AIEZ ) Bb%l (Disagree) m 1. 798 bh 7% (Strongly disagree)
|G/
Q8.1M5. 3 LL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2HFRE DL 3HF SRS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. BRI DA 2B TSR (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 BLE TR (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LR (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 if WA TN A Lk W3A YTy F@mO %) W2AYT YL REHREDE) B LAY Ty FEMEROA)
777
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al
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2021 FEERPH WMET 7 — b FiE - FEHRIKEHE

31,440

9,240

29.4%

B & R ER(%)

L.HOLIEDEIOWTBEEL £ ¢

1 DR DFEERL TS0, 3,216 3,063 2,163 798 - -
‘What grade are you in?
34.8% 33.1% 23.4% 8.6% - -

‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

o | COREEBETICHEDL T AREBEL XL ) ) ) 8,583 | 657 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?
92.9% 7.1% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 | SOREDEALE (L) REYIREDTL foare 43 43 4,714 | 2,805 | 1,133 222 99 267
The difficulty of this class was appropriate.
51.0% 30.4% 12.3% 2.4% 1.1% 2.9%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 43 as | H7P6 | 2761 | 1140 | 232 o3 258
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
51.5% 29.9% 12.3% 2.5% 1.0% 2.8%

Q3 | BEDHBEHERD ST, £, bBORTEDTLIA . 43 | a5 [ 4986 | 2540 | 1066 | 226 | 1S3 | 269
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
54.0% 27.5% 11.5% 2.4% 1.7% 2.9%
%ﬂzﬂféwaﬁ‘é*ﬂf URECHGEZEE0) (X OREEERL BEERD 5 IR L & O 5018 | 2615 1,050 176 110 271
Q4 | TLin, - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 54.3% 28.3% 11.4% 1.9% 1.2% 2.9%
understanding this class.
Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 45 4s | A730 | 2731 | LI99 | 196 o8 286

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
51.2% 29.6% 13.0% 2.1% 1.1% 3.1%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 4,430 2,741 1,403 219 163 284
QO | Ly, PH/MEENSTF A=y a iR E Lk, - 4.2 4.2

The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 47.9% 29.7% 15.2% 2.4% 1.8% 3.1%

7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 44 44 5,121 2,302 1,301 129 95 292

Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - . N

as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 55.4% 24.9% 14.1% 1.4% 1.0% 3.2%

D75 f BRSNS L TR £ 5 LI, T OREICEIT 55 ) 445 807 | 2.878 | 3,121 | 1,989 0
08 (¥manabaZ #5727 A b LKR—b SEREEORM, EICBH2Y7 L3 ELORFEY ) o4 o4

I EIORKEHOMER, BEAFE) EL LT,

How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.8% 8.7% 31.1% 33.8% 21.5% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

Q0 | ZOBLEST. ¥ I AR TRENFEREBERRTE 2L i 4o 4 L3752 | 3197 | 1,703 175 116 297
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 40.6% 34.6% 18.4% 1.9% 1.3% 3.2%

Q10 OB E T, $DDRAREZTINILH D £ LT 4.3 43 4,669 2,755 1,233 166 133 284
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
50.5% 29.8% 13.3% 1.8% 1.4% 3.1%

5,224 203 2,493 286 1,034 0
Q11 | Zo#gER, BICEOHETITDbIE L, - 3.9 3.9
Main learning method actually employed. 56.5% 22% 27.0% 3.1% 11.2% 0.0%
Q12 | JOEEE, EDIETHIOHES L TT i } 38 | s |[R952 | 369 | 2517 | 277 | LIS 0

Desirable learning method for the class.

53.6% 4.0% 27.2% 3.0% 12.2% 0.0%

(B2 ]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EEomEnZIEZIET (Agree) 3. E55L 072 &0 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 EE5mL0nZIEZ I Eb %A (Disagree) m 1. 798 b7 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8.5 3R LA (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28R DL 3RS A (2 - 3 hours) W 3. 1R LA 205 RS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LA E 1SS (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
QI1.Q12. M5 56 T W4 TN A Lk W3A YTy R@mO ) W2AYTYy REEDE) W ATy FERR D 2)
7 77

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2021 FEERPH WMET 7 — b FiE - FEHRIKEHE

18,254

5,807

31.8%

B & R ER(%)

LOREDELIONTBHEEL 7
1 DRIDFFEHL TS 0, R . . 2,949 1,781 843 234 - -
‘What grade are you in?

50.8% | 30.7% | 14.5% | 4.0% - -
‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; 5328 | 479 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

91.8% 8.2% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 | COFBEDERE (L) [EVAEDTL foh . 43 43 2,859 1,795 650 210 108 185

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

49.2% 30.9% 11.2% 3.6% 1.9% 3.2%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 43 4 | 2897 | L1786 | 639 196 110 179

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.

49.9% 30.8% 11.0% 3.4% 1.9% 3.1%

Q3 |HEOBEEHEMDCT . £ A DTV EDTL b ; 43 | ap [[2994 | 1653 | 688 | 200 | 133 | 1Y

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.

50.9% 28.5% 11.8% 3.4% 2.3% 3.1%

HRFESLEAER (IRECHGEREED) I ORELERL BEEED S OIENL E O 2,951 1,750 683 125 111 187
Q4 | TLM, - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 50.8% 30.1% 11.8% 2.2% 1.9% 3.2%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 45 4 | 2813 | L778 | 769 158 100 189

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.

48.4% 30.6% 13.2% 2.7% 1.7% 3.3%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 2,629 1,763 906 175 143 191
QO | L7y, PH/MEENSTF A=y a v llRY E LD, - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 45.3% 30.4% 15.6% 3.0% 2.5% 3.3%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 a4 3,123 1,509 802 98 80 195
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -3 N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 53.8% 26.0% 13.8% 1.7% 1.4% 3.4%
Bt FEERRIDUNC . L TR L 0L SV ORR, ORI 558 224 468 1,846 | 2,028 | 1,241 0

08 (¥manaba®%#{fiof/N7 A b, LR— b FFGEREORE, BB Y7 €3 RFEL 04T 24 24
I, BIoREEHOER, RERFH EL FLN, . .
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 3.9% 8.1% 31.8% 34.9% 21.4% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

QO | COBBILLOT, ¥ 7 AAFTRENLERERE KT S 2 L7 ; 41 41 |20 | 2050 | 1079 | 157 %6 205
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 38.2% 35.3% 18.6% 27% 1.7% 3.5%
010 | SOBEL L ST, ODRIRHLHALRD ZL 1 ) 4n 4 | 2733 | L6l | 844 139 128 202

This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
47.1% 30.3% 14.5% 2.4% 2.2% 3.5%

Q11 | JORSE, ELEOFETTDRE LD, - 4.0 3.9 3462 146 1,491 174 534 0
Main learning method actually employed. 59.6% 2.5% 25.7% 3.0% 9.2% 0.0%
Q12 | JOERE, EOBETHIOBEROL TR, . 38 | 3s [ 2105 | 225 | 1619 | 161 | &% 0

Desirable learning method for the class.
53.5% 3.9% 27.9% 2.8% 12.0% 0.0%

[[EEEE]

m 5. %987 (Strongly agree) W4 EH6DEBZIEZIES (Agree) W 3. Y561 81270 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 65 2IEZ I Eb % (Disagree) m 1. 27 EbH 7% (Strongly disagree)
[/

Q8. 1S, 385 LA_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 285 R DL B3R R (2 - 3 hours) W 3. BRI DL F2RF RS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3053 DA 1R (30 - 60 minutes) W 1.3057 AT (Less than 30 minutes)

QIL.Q12. M5 3T W4 TN A Ak W34 YTy F@ED ) W2AY TRV F(HEHDOE) W AT FERR O )

wHii 7 7
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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2021 EREHR BET v 7 — b FERIKETR

15,363

4,948

32.2%

B & R ER(%)

L.HOLIEDEIOWTBEEL £ ¢

1| PREDOFEEBLT LS, . _ _ 1842 | 1,572 | L,122 | 412 - -
‘What grade are you in?
37.2% 31.8% 22.7% 8.3% - -

‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

o | COREEBETICHEDL T AREBEL XL ) ) ) 4593 | 3% - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

92.8% 7.2% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 CODREDEGE (L) LEVIAR D TL 12k . 4o 44 2,367 1,537 613 170 83 178
The difficulty of this class was appropriate.
47.8% 31.1% 12.4% 3.4% 1.7% 3.6%

Q2 | SOBEOMTEEL b4 OBBESL £ 6 DTL v, . 43 | ap |20 | WAL 639 | 157 s 173
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
48.3% 30.5% 12.9% 3.2% 1.5% 3.5%

Q3 | HEDHBHEMERD®T . 72, b NPT EDTL A ] 43 43 | 2486 | 1,380 | 646 145 1t 180
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
50.2% 27.9% 13.1% 2.9% 2.2% 3.6%

HRFESLEAER (IRECHGEREED) I ORELERL BEEED S OIENL E O 2,522 1,442 608 112 81 183
Q4 | TLM - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 51.0% 20.1% 12.3% 2.3% 1.6% 3.7%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 45 4s | 2572 | 1504 | 677 136 66 193
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
47.9% 30.4% 13.7% 2.7% 1.3% 3.9%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 2,175 1,482 821 166 115 189
QO | L7y, PH/MEENSTF A=y a v llRY E LD, - 4.1 4.2

The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 44.0% 30.0% 16.6% 3.4% 2.3% 3.8%

7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 a4 2,580 1,254 758 97 63 196

Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -3 N

as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 52.1% 25.3% 15.3% 2.0% 1.3% 4.0%

B FERERRIDANG, THIL T LD S L OrR, C ORI 558 i 204 382 | 1,656 | 1779 | 927 0
08 (¥manabaZ ##Ho//N7 A b, LR— b SEREORM, ¥ICBHLY7 LI ikFELOGEY R 24 24

I EIORKEHOMER, BEAFE) EL LT,

How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.1% 7.1% 33.5% 36.0% 18.7% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

Q0 | ZOBLEST. ¥ I AR TRENFEREBERRTE 2L i a1 a1 1.8l | 1,741 979 139 81 197
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 36.6% 35.20% 19.8% 2.8% 1.6% 4.0%
Q10 | ZOEEL ST, bDDRIRHEZTIMNIEAD &L 1etre - 4.2 43 2,273 1,507 750 123 94 201

This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
45.9% 30.5% 15.2% 2.5% 1.9% 4.1%

2,317 168 1,564 231 668 0
Q11 | Zo#gER, BICEOHETITDbIE L, - 3.7 3.9
Main learning method actually employed. 46.8% 3.4% 31.6% 4.7% 13.5% 0.0%
Q12 | JOEEE, EDIETHIOHES L TT i } 36 | 38 |22 | 195 | L6188 | 175 | 722 0

Desirable learning method for the class.

45.2% 3.9% 32.7% 3.5% 14.6% 0.0%

(B2 ]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EEomEnZIEZIET (Agree) 3. E55L 072 &0 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 EE5mL0nZIEZ I Eb %A (Disagree) m 1. 798 b7 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8.5 3R LA (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28R DL 3RS A (2 - 3 hours) W 3. 1R LA 205 RS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LA E 1SS (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
QI1.Q12. M5 56 T W4 TN A Lk W3A YTy R@mO ) W2AYTYy REEDE) W ATy FERR D 2)
7 77

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2021 EREHR BET v 7 — b FERIKETR

10,150

3,401

33.5%

B & R ER(%)

L.HOLIEDEIOWTBEEL £ ¢

1 DRIDFFEHL TS 0, R . . 1,321 1,207 653 220 - -
‘What grade are you in?
38.8% 35.5% 19.2% 6.5% - -

‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

o | COREEBETICHEDL T AREBEL XL ) ) ) 3,146 | 255 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

92.5% 7.5% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Ol | SOEEDRIRE (L) LEYAEOTL LA ) 43 43 | D700 | 1068 | 405 99 38 o1
The difficulty of this class was appropriate.
50.0% 31.4% 11.9% 2.9% 1.1% 2.7%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 43 as | 1722 | LO41 400 108 44 86
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
50.6% 30.6% 11.8% 3.2% 1.3% 2.5%

Q3 | BEOMBEEBERSTC. &/ bHDPTLEDTL 1hy ] 43 | a3 |M7O7 | 902 | 399 116 71 86
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
52.0% 28.3% 11.7% 3.4% 2.1% 2.5%

HRFESCEAER (IRECHGEREEE) I ORELERL BEEED S OIRNL O 1,770 1,017 378 77 66 93
Q4 | TLM - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 52.0% 20.9% 11.1% 2.3% 1.9% 2.7%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 45 45 | 1705 | LOIO | 458 68 o1 20
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
50.1% 30.0% 13.5% 2.0% 1.8% 2.6%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 1,578 1,028 525 89 83 98
QO | Ly, PH/MEENSTF A=y a iR E Lk, - 4.2 4.2

The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 46.4% 30.2% 15.4% 2.6% 2.4% 2.9%

7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 44 a4 1,886 877 444 43 50 101

Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - . N

as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 55.5% 25.8% 13.1% 1.3% 1.5% 3.0%

B FERERRIDANG, THIL T LD S L OrR, C ORI 558 i 171 325 987 | 1155 | 763 0
08 (¥manabaZ ##Ho//N7 A b, LR— b SEREORM, ¥ICBHLY7 LI ikFELOGEY R 24 24

I EIORKEHOMER, BEAFE) EL LT,

How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 5.0% 9.6% 29.0% 34.0% 22.4% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

Q9 | COIBELL ST, ¥ 7S AR T/RENEHEMEERTE XL e - 4.1 4.1

This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus.

1,327 1,206 633 76 56 103

39.0% 35.5% 18.6% 2.2% 1.6% 3.0%

010 | TR L 2T, YODRFOELFHEAD £ L1, ) 40 43 | 1640 | 1059 | 46l 65 78 o8
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
48.2% 31.1% 13.6% 1.9% 2.3% 2.9%

2,297 52 580 38 434 0]
Ql1 | ZofgiR, ELEOHETITbIE L, - 4.1 3.9
Main learning method actually employed. 67.5% 1.5% 17.1% 1.1% 12.8% 0.0%
Ql2 | SOEE. EDTRETII DB RN 1T ) 39 3g | 2017 | 118 085 85 496 o

Desirable learning method for the class.

59.3% 3.5% 20.1% 2.5% 14.6% 0.0%

(B2 ]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EEomEnZIEZIET (Agree) 3. E55L 072 &0 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 EE5mL0nZIEZ I Eb %A (Disagree) m 1. 798 b7 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8.15. 30 LA (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28RS DA _E 3RS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. 1R DL E20F RS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LA 1RSSR (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 AT (Less than 30 minutes)
QI1.Q12. M5 3T WA TN A Lk W3A YTy R@mO ) WA YT R(EEDE) W ATy FERR D 2)
w7 7 7
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

| P 3 EEN: EEE: e



2021 EREHR BET v 7 — b FERIKETR

7,122

2,637

37.0%

B & R ER(%)

LOREDELIONTBHEEL 7
1 DRIDFFEHL TS 0, . . . 1,277 759 480 121 - -
‘What grade are you in?

48.4% | 28.8% | 182% | 4.6% - -
‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; 2439 | 198 - - - -
Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?
92.5% 7.5% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 | COBEDERRE (L) BEDAEDTL far ) aa 44 1,418 764 290 58 33 74

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

53.8% 29.0% 11.0% 2.2% 1.3% 2.8%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ m as | AT 748 290 64 36 72
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
54.1% 28.4% 11.0% 2.4% 1.4% 2.7%

Q3 | BEOMBEEBERSTC. &/ bHDPTLEDTL 1hy ] 44 43 | 1%7 | 7L 254 >0 43 73
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
56.8% 27.0% 9.6% 2.2% 1.6% 2.8%
HRFESLEAER (IRECHGEREED) I ORELERL BEEED S OIENL E O 1,504 732 252 42 30 77
Q4 | TLh, - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 57.0% 27.8% 9.6% 1.6% 1.1% 2.9%
understanding this class.
Q5 | EEOEGCIEL TEIAMMC £ h £ TORENNARDELREASL SR £ L b . 43 | as |19 | 767 | B0 | 48 28 7

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
52.5% 29.1% 12.5% 1.8% 1.1% 3.0%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 1,310 795 366 54 35 77
QO | Lih, FR/MELFIEF_—avichh ELEh, - 4.3 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 49.7% 30.1% 13.9% 2.0% 1.3% 2.9%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, aa a4 1,490 667 346 33 23 78
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - . N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 56.5% 25.3% 13.1% 1.3% 0.9% 3.0%
B T IZFEEREILMNC, L T—BREICE D S WO, T OREICEIMYT 258 149 273 857 886 472 [0]

(¥manaba®%#ffiof/N7 A b, LR— b SGEREORE, €827 €3 kFEL 04T

Q8 | LS TP AN - 2.5 2.4
I, B I0RREROMER, SELT =N
SERAROM( n—_ééi%%)%l, * UT ” . . . 5.7% 10.4% 32.5% 33.6% 17.9% 0.0%
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
Q0 | COBHL LT, ¥ I AR TRENLFRAMERRTE 2L 1 ; 40 41 | D135 | 84 445 1 28 84
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 43.0% 33.9% 16.9% 1.9% 1.1% 3.2%
Q10 | ZOERI X T, SODRIOELIHLAD £ L 1o, ) 43 as | 1599 | 763 320 51 29 7
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
53.1% 28.9% 12.1% 1.9% 1.1% 2.8%
Q11 | TOREER, B EOFETITDbRE LD, _ 4.1 39 1,679 34 600 56 268 0
Main learning method actually employed. 63.7% 1.3% 22.8% 21% 10.2% 0.0%
Q12 CO¥EE, EDTNETITIDHRA 21T _ 4.0 3.8 1,533 121 631 02 300 0
Desirable learning method for the class.
58.1% 4.6% 23.9% 2.0% 11.4% 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 2787 (Strongly agree) W4 EB6MmEZIEE IR (Agree) W3. 561172700 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 55 E0AIEZ ) Bb%l (Disagree) m 1. 798 bh 7% (Strongly disagree)
|G/
Q8.1M5. 3 LL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2HFRE DL 3HF SRS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. BRI DA 2B TSR (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 BLE TR (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LR (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 if WA TN A Lk W3A YTy F@mO %) W2AYT YL REHREDE) B LAY Ty FEMEROA)
I 7 7
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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2021 EREHR BET v 7 — b FERIKETR

7,102

1,868

26.3%

B & R ER(%)

LOREDELIONTBHEEL 7
1 DRIDFFEHL TS 0, R . . 827 532 341 168 - -
‘What grade are you in?

44.3% | 28.5% | 18.3% | 9.0% - -
‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; L727 | 14l - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

92.5% 7.5% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Ol | ZOBRDESE (LAL) WHTA D TL _ 41 44 807 615 284 75 44 43

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

43.2% 32.9% 15.2% 4.0% 2.4% 2.3%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 42 43 819 639 272 59 39 40

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.

43.8% 34.2% 14.6% 3.2% 2.1% 2.1%

03 | HEOBEGHERIOT. 21, bA0OTREDTL A ; 42 43 865 578 253 76 3 43

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.

46.3% 30.9% 13.5% 4.1% 2.8% 2.3%

BRIECERATT (IRE-CUEFRE E0) L ZOREL TR L BE £ %D 5 I EHRNL b 916 573 252 47 39 41
Q4 | Tl - 42 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 49.0% 30.7% 13.5% 2.5% 2.1% 2.2%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 4 45 864 598 265 o1 35 45

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.

46.3% 32.0% 14.2% 3.3% 1.9% 2.4%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 798 580 331 60 58 41
QO | L7y, PH/MEENSTF A=y a v llRY E LD, - 4.1 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 42.7% 31.0% 17.7% 3.2% 3.1% 2.2%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 a4 989 493 277 34 32 43
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -3 N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 52.9% 26.4% 14.8% 1.8% 1.7% 2.3%
B T IZFEEREILMNC, L T—BREICE D S WO, T OREICEIMYT 258 87 164 564 640 413 0]

08 (¥manaba®%#ffiof/N7 A b, LR— b SGEREORE, €827 €3 kFEL 04T 24 24
I EIORKEHOMER, BEAFE) EL LT, . .

How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 4.7% 8.8% 30-2% 34.3% 22.1% 0.0%

various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

Q0 | ZOBLEST. ¥ I AR TRENFEREBERRTE 2L i 40 a1 661 686 392 43 36 50
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 35.4% 36.7% 21.0% 23% 1.9% 27%
010 | TR L 2T, YODRFOELFHEAD £ L1, ) 40 43 877 76 282 41 47 45

This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
46.9% 30.8% 15.1% 2.2% 2.5% 2.4%

Q11 | cotmr, T LosECibRE L, ; 43 | 30 [[1P12 ] 2 343 8 i 0
Main learning method actually employed. 70.2% 1.3% 18.4% 40% 5.9% 0.0%
Q12 | JOEEE, EDIETHIOHES L TT i } 40 | 38 [MIO7 | 85 435 68 173 0

Desirable learning method for the class.

59.3% 4.6% 23.3% 3.6% 9.3% 0.0%

(B2 ]
W 5. 7987 (Strongly agree) W4 EEomEnZIEZIET (Agree) 3. E55L 072 &0 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 EE5mL0nZIEZ I Eb %A (Disagree) m 1. 798 b7 (Strongly disagree)
G/
Q8.15. 30 LA (More than 3 hours) W 4. 28RS DA _E 3RS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. 1R DL E20F RS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 LA 1RSSR (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 AT (Less than 30 minutes)
QI1.Q12. M5 3T WA TN A Lk W3A YTy R@mO ) WA YT R(EEDE) W ATy FERR D 2)
w7 7 7
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

N . 3 N EEE: e



2021 EREHR BET v 7 — b FERIKETR

- D - 9,957
2,193
22.0%

B & R ER(%)

LHOXTDEIDVWTBHEHEL £ ¢
1| BREOEEERLT RN, _ _ _ 898 774 410 1 - -
‘What grade are you in?

40.9% | 353% | 187% | 5.1% - -
‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; 2006 | 187 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

91.5% 8.5% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 | SOREEDESE (LX) YA EDTLftr, B 45 44 1,281 616 191 30 9 66

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

58.4% 28.1% 8.7% 1.4% 0.4% 3.0%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 45 as | 1294 | 608 178 40 o 64

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.

59.0% 27.7% 8.1% 1.8% 0.4% 2.9%

03 | HEOBEGHERIOT. 21, bA0OTREDTL A ; 45 43 |32 | 562 202 30 8 0

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.

60.4% 25.6% 9.2% 1.4% 0.4% 3.0%

BRECEATON (IRECHGRNEE0) [ ORELEFL BB 2D 5 O HENL HO 1,257 601 243 23 5 64
Q4 | Tl - 44 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 57.3% 27.4% 11.1% 1.0% 0.2% 2.9%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) i as | 1217 621 238 41 8 68

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.

55.5% 28.3% 10.9% 1.9% 0.4% 3.1%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 1,198 619 266 25 15 70
QO | L7y, PH/MEENSTF A=y a v llRY E LD, - 44 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 54.6% 28.2% 12.1% 1.1% 0.7% 3.2%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 a4 1,299 520 278 20 7 69
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -5 N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 59.2% 23.7% 12.7% 0.9% 0.3% 3.1%
B T IZFEEREILMNC, L T—BREICE D S WO, T OREICEIMYT 258 58 131 660 689 655 [0]

08 (¥manaba®%#ffiof/N7 A b, LR— b SGEREORE, €827 €3 kFEL 04T 22 24

3, EIORKEHOWER, RERFH 2L FLIN, i :
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

2.6% 6.0% 30.1% 31.4% 29.9% 0.0%

QO | COEILEST, YT AAB TR NLFIBERABRTE XL 2, ; 43 41 | 1938 | 70 333 23 1 68
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 47.3% 32.8% 15.2% 1.0% 0.5% 3.1%
Q10 | SORC LT, DDEIOHZHHIES D & L 1oh ; aa as | 1213 | o1l 264 25 13 67
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
55.3% 27.9% 12.0% 1.1% 0.6% 3.1%
Q11 | TOREER, B EOFETITDbRE LD, . 30 3.9 1,081 71 897 57 87 0
Main learning method actually employed. 49.3% 329% 40.9% 2.6% 4.0% 0.0%
Ql2 | SOREEE. EOIIETTI OB EA T ) 3.9 38 | B1O2 | 75 767 58 131 0

Desirable learning method for the class.
53.0% 3.4% 35.0% 2.6% 6.0% 0.0%

(&)

W 5. %97 (Strongly agree) W4 EB5HEVZIEE )BT (Agree) W3, £ 55 L 504 &0 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E55HE0ZIEE I Bb % (Disagree) m 1. %9 Eb7L (Stongly disagree)
|G|
QS.IMS. 3811 (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2BFRALL 30 RIS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. 1] L E2HEIISRGE (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3055 A 1B (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.3 WA TN A Lk W3 YTy RO %) W2A VT Y RERHDE) WA YT Ry FERHR RO L)
FHliw 77 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




2021 FEREHR BT 7 — b REENSEH K

32,098

9,359

29.2%

B & R ER(%)

LOREDELIONTBHEEL 7
1 DRIDFFEHL TS 0, R . . 3,052 3,400 2,321 586 - -
‘What grade are you in?

32.6% | 36.3% | 24.8% | 63% - -
‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; 8915 | 444 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

95.3% 4.7% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 | SOREDEALE (L) REYIREDTL foare ) 43 43 4,482 | 3,031 1,201 250 112 283

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

47.9% 32.4% 12.8% 2.7% 1.2% 3.0%

Q2 | JOREDETRILL, b4 ROBRECIEL £ 5 DTL A . 43 | ap |89 | 3012 | 1218 | 256 | 109 | 275
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
48.0% 32.2% 13.0% 2.7% 1.2% 2.9%

03 | HEOBEGHERIOT. 21, bA0OTREDTL A ; 43 43 | H0%0 | 2803 | 1,186 | 2064 172 285

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.

49.7% 29.9% 12.7% 2.8% 1.8% 3.0%

BHBEORAEN (RECEEEEE0) 12 OREF I BEEED 5 D HRTL b0 4797 | 2.881 | 1069 | 189 131 292
Q4 | Tl - 4.3 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 51.3% 30.8% 11.4% 2.0% 1.4% 3.1%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 45 an | A48T | 2924 | 1,303 | 227 116 302
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
47.9% 31.2% 13.9% 2.4% 1.2% 3.2%

PEENA B « B R /o8 2 R OICRBIT A S REULD AL Dt HBNHEEIC ST 4,142 2,941 1,546 249 182 299
Q| Urn. PRATEETIEF =3 348 0 ELEA - 4.2 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 44.3% 31.4% 16.5% 2.7% 1.9% 3.2%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 a4 4,860 2,394 1,527 152 109 317
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -3 N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 51.9% 25.6% 16.3% 1.6% 1.2% 3.4%
B T IEFEER LM, L T—BREICE D S WO, T OREICBIMYT 258 336 753 2,943 3,410 1,917 [0]

08 (¥manaba®B & o/ 7 A b LR— b SREEEORE, €THBIT 247 €3 ikFE L D& 2.4 2.4

€3, LIDREFOHER, BHERTE) 2L xLh. . :
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

3.6% 8.0% 31.4% 36.4% 20.5% 0.0%

QO | COEILEST, YT AAB TR NLFIBERABRTE XL 2, ; 41 4 | 3934 | 3404 ] 1,766 | 201 138 316
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 37.8% 36.4% 18.9% 1% 1.5% 3.49%
Q10 | SORC LT, DDEIOHZHHIES D & L 1oh ; 43 as | HO04 | 2905 | 1,267 | 183 128 312
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
48.8% 31.0% 13.5% 2.0% 1.4% 3.3%
3,648 181 3,651 418 1,461 [0]
Qll | ZofsEIx. EILEDTTETITONEL Foh - 3.4 3.9
Main learning method actually employed. 39.0% 1.9% 39.0% 4.5% 15.6% 0.0%
Ql2 | SOREEE. EOIIETTI OB EA T ) 3.4 38 | 2042 | 271 | 3549 | 362 | 1,535 0

Desirable learning method for the class.
38.9% 2.9% 37.9% 3.9% 16.4% 0.0%

(&)
W 5. %98 (Strongly agree) W4 L5600 ZIEZIE) (Agree) W 3. 55502740 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E55E021EZ 9 Eb 4w (Disagree) W 1. 29 8b %0 (Stongly disagree)
G/

QS.IMS. 3811 (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2BFRALL 30 RIS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. 1] L E2HEIISRGE (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3055 A 1B (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.3 WA TN A Lk W3 YTy RO %) W2A VT Y RERHDE) WA YT Ry FERHR RO L)

S 57
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2021 FEREHR BT 7 — b REENSEH K

5,393

1,764

32.7%

B & R ER(%)

LHOXTDEIDVWTBHEHEL £ ¢
1| BREOEEERLT RN, _ _ _ 535 474 376 379 - -
‘What grade are you in?

30.3% | 269% | 21.3% | 21.5% - -
‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; 1,551 | 213 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

87.9% 12.1% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Ol | ZOBRDESE (LAL) WHTA D TL _ 45 45 | D126 | 414 134 32 ° 49

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

63.8% 23.5% 7.6% 1.8% 0.5% 2.8%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 45 4s | D148 | 410 114 34 12 46

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.

65.1% 23.2% 6.5% 1.9% 0.7% 2.6%

03 | HEOBEGHERIOT. 21, bA0OTREDTL A ; 46 43 | L1200 | 365 1o 1 13 48

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.

68.0% 20.7% 6.7% 1.1% 0.7% 2.7%

HRFESCEAER (IRECHGEREED) I ORELERL BEEED S OISR N2 L0 1,127 394 160 24 10 49
Q4 | TLM, - 4.5 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 63.9% 22.3% 9.1% 1.4% 0.6% 2.8%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 45 as | PO | 422 158 26 ° >4

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.

62.1% 23.9% 9.0% 1.5% 0.5% 3.1%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 1,064 449 159 26 14 52
QO | Ly, PH/MEENSTF A=y a iR E Lk, - 45 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 60.3% 25.5% 9.0% 1.5% 0.8% 2.9%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 a4 1,163 389 133 13 15 51
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -6 N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 65.9% 22.1% 7.5% 0.7% 0.9% 2.9%
B T IIFEER LM, L T—BEREICE D S WO, T OREICEIMYT 258 167 212 528 463 394 [0]

(¥manaba%# ffiof/NT A b, LAR— b FRGREORE, ¥ B2 72 RELORRE I,

Q8 N L AN 2 - 2.6 2.4
I OREGROEG, RHERLEF) 21 2L,
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 9.5% 12.0% 29.9% 26.2% 22.3% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
Q0 | COBHL LT, ¥ I AR TRENLFRAMERRTE 2L 1 ; 43 41 893 536 228 22 10 33
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 50.6% 31.5% 12.9% 1.2% 0.6% 3.1%
Q10 | ZOERI X T, SODRIOELIHLAD £ L 1o, ) “s as | 1U85 | 465 136 12 15 51
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
61.5% 26.4% 7.7% 0.7% 0.9% 2.9%
Q11 | TOREER, B EOFETITDbRE LD, . 4.9 3.0 1,610 122 9 4 19 0
Main learning method actually employed. 91.3% 6.9% 0.5% 02% 11% 0.0%
Q12 | IOBEE. EOTETHIORRRO LTI . 48 | 38 [0 173 36 6 3 o
Desirable learning method for the class.
85.9% 9.8% 2.0% 0.3% 1.9% 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 2787 (Strongly agree) W4 EB6MmEZIEE IR (Agree) W3. 561172700 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 55 E0AIEZ ) Bb%l (Disagree) m 1. 798 bh 7% (Strongly disagree)
|G/
Q8.1M5. 3 LL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2HFRE DL 3HF SRS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. IHFR LA E2HF SRS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 BLE TR (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LR (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 if WA TN A Lk W3A YTy F@mO %) W2AYT YL REHREDE) B LAY Ty FEMEROA)
777
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2021 FEREHR BT 7 — b REENSEH K

6,511

2,425

37.2%

B & R ER(%)

LOREDELIONTBHEEL 7
1 DRIDFFEHL TS 0, . . . 1,663 651 89 22 - -
‘What grade are you in?

68.6% | 26.8% | 3.7% 0.9% - -
‘ (4R ‘Ml?i ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; 2086 | 339 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

86.0% 14.0% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 | COBEDERRE (L) BEDAEDTL far ) 4o 44 1,114 742 310 118 70 71

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

45.9% 30.6% 12.8% 4.9% 2.9% 2.9%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 42 as | D6 | 74 310 100 66 69
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
47.7% 29.9% 12.8% 4.1% 2.7% 2.8%

Q3 | BEDHBEHERD ST, £, bBDRTREOTLED, . 4 | an [ LI76 | 658 | 325 | 108 89 69

The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.

48.5% 27.1% 13.4% 4.5% 3.7% 2.8%

HEE RN (RECIEENEE0) K ORECERL BEEED 5 DI BRI LO 1,174 | 715 327 73 67 69
Q4 | Tl - 42 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 48.4% 20.5% 13.5% 3.0% 2.8% 2.8%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 4 4s | 140 731 339 82 62 71
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
47.0% 30.1% 14.0% 3.4% 2.6% 2.9%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 1,052 701 407 98 96 71
QO | Ly, PH/MEENSTF A=y a iR E Lk, - 4.1 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 43.4% 28.9% 16.8% 4.0% 4.0% 2.9%
7 DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 a4 1,306 673 288 47 40 71
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -3 N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 53.9% 27.8% 11.9% 1.9% 1.6% 2.9%
BT IZFEER LM, L T—EREICE D S WO, T OREICEIMT 258 106 201 812 829 477 [0]

(¥manaba®%#ffiof/NT A b, LR— b FFREORE, YICBIT5 %783 MRFEORRE S,

Q8 53 Vsl HEE A 5 - 2.4 2.4
€Iin ‘o A -0,
%ﬁéﬂ gl ‘h¥ﬁ“‘%)%tiw B . . o 4.4% 83% | 33.5% | 34.2% | 197% | 0.0%
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
Q0 | COBHL LT, ¥ I AR TRENLFRAMERRTE 2L 1 ; 40 41 862 785 357 o1 52 78
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 35.5% 32.4% 23.0% 3.8% 2.1% 3.2%
Q10 | ZOERI X T, SODRIOELIHLAD £ L 1o, ) 40 “s 959 733 472 84 104 73
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
39.5% 30.2% 19.5% 3.5% 4.3% 3.0%
Q11 | TOREER, B EOFETITDbRE LD, . 48 3.9 2,231 23 97 13 61 0
Main learning method actually employed. 92.0% 0.9% 4.0% 0.5% 2.5% 0.0%
Q12 | SOk, EDTIETITIDNER O TT _ 43 3.8 1,770 102 302 50 201 0
Desirable learning method for the class.
73.0% 4.2% 12.5% 2.1% 8.3% 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 2787 (Strongly agree) W4 EB6MmEZIEE IR (Agree) W3. 561172700 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 55 E0AIEZ ) Bb%l (Disagree) m 1. 798 bh 7% (Strongly disagree)
|G/
Q8.1M5. 3 LL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2HFRE DL 3HF SRS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. IHFR LA E2HF SRS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 BLE TR (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LR (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 if WA TN A Lk W3A YTy F@mO %) W2AYT YL REHREDE) B LAY Ty FEMEROA)
777
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2021 FEREHR BT 7 — b REENSEH K
3%

2,290

410

17.9%

B & R ER(%)

LHOXTDEIDVWTBHEHEL £ ¢
1| BREOEEERLT RN, _ _ _ 174 120 108 8 - -
‘What grade are you in?

42.4% | 293% | 263% | 2.0% - -
‘ (4R ‘mmi ‘ ‘

o | COREEBETICHEDL T AREBEL XL ) ) ) 375 35 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

91.5% 8.5% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 | SOREEDESE (LX) YA EDTLftr, R 45 43
The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

64.1% 23.4% 7.1% 0.7% 1.0% 3.7%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 4.6 43 265 o5 29 3 3 15

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.

64.6% 23.2% 7.1% 0.7% 0.7% 3.7%

Q3 | BEOMBEEBERSTC. &/ bHDPTLEDTL 1hy 46 43 273 88 28 3 2 16
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
66.6% 21.5% 6.8% 0.7% 0.5% 3.9%

HEG AT (G CHEENE 3 0) LI OREEEEL BE 25D 2 10 CHRNL b O 235 95 58 4 3 15
Q4 | TLM, - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 57.3% 23.2% 14.1% 1.0% 0.7% 3.7%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) 45 45 244 99 46 3 2 16
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
59.5% 24.1% 11.2% 0.7% 0.5% 3.9%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 247 100 42 2 2 17
QO | Ly, PH/MEENSTF A=y a iR E Lk, - 45 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 60.2% 24.4% 10.2% 0.5% 0.5% 4.1%
- DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 W 260 91 40 1 2 16
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -5 N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 63.4% 22.2% 9.8% 0.2% 0.5% 3.9%
B FATFGEFRILINT , S0 TR E DL SO OBFR, ZORSEICRIT 55H 9 12 63 107 219 0

(¥manaba®%#ffiof/NT A b, LR— b FFEREORE, YICBIT 5% 73 MRFEORRE R,

Q8 N e e A e e - 1.7 2.4
I ORRVROUER, RFELFEF) 2L L0
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of 2:2% 29% 15.4% 26.1% 53.4% 0.0%
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
Q0 | COBHL LT, ¥ I AR TRENLFRAMERRTE 2L 1 ; 44 41 219 123 Sl ! ! s
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 53.4% 30.0% 12.4% 0.2% 0.2% 3.7%
Q10 | ZOERI X T, SODRIOELIHLAD £ L 1o, ) aa “s 225 102 59 > 3 16
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
54.9% 24.9% 14.4% 1.2% 0.7% 3.9%
QI | OB, ELEOIETITONE L, . 48 | 30 | 3 0 2 12 0
Main learning method actually employed. 91.2% 0.7% 4.6% 0.5% 2.9% 0.0%
Q12 | IOBEE. EOTETHIORRRO LTI . 48 | 38 |0 2 20 © 3 o
Desirable learning method for the class.
91.5% 0.5% 4.9% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 2787 (Strongly agree) W4 EB6MmEZIEE IR (Agree) W3. 561172700 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 55 E0AIEZ ) Bb%l (Disagree) m 1. 798 bh 7% (Strongly disagree)
|G/
Q8.1M5. 3 LL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2HFRE DL 3HF SRS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. IHFR LA E2HF SRS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 BLE TR (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LR (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 if W4 TN A L W3A YTy F@mO %) W2AYT YL REHREDE) B LAY Ty FEMEROA)
777
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2021 FEREHR BT 7 — b REENSEH K

1,784

671

37.6%

B & R ER(%)

LHOXTDEIDVWTBHEHEL £ ¢
1| BREOEEERLT RN, _ _ _ 568 48 48 7 - -
‘What grade are you in?

84.6% 7.2% 7.2% 1.0% - -
‘ (4R ‘c:wﬁ ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETALHED YT AAESEL 2L, ; ; ; 593 8 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?
88.4% 11.6% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 | COBEDERRE (L) BEDAEDTL 1% ) aa 44 374 179 65 19 10 24

The difficulty of this class was appropriate.

55.7% 26.7% 9.7% 2.8% 1.5% 3.6%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ 43 43 372 177 65 24 12 21
The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.
55.4% 26.4% 9.7% 3.6% 1.8% 3.1%

03 | HEOBEGHERIOT. 21, bA0OTREDTL A ; 44 43 389 173 > 25 8 21
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
58.0% | 25.8% 8.2% 3.7% 1.2% 3.1%
BRECEATON (IRECHGRNEE0) [ ORELEFL BB 2D 5 O HENL HO 393 172 65 9 9 23
Q4 | TLizh - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 58.6% 25.6% 9.7% 1.3% 1.3% 3.4%
understanding this class.
Q5 | EEOEGCIEL TEIAMMC £ h £ TORENNARDELREASL SR £ L b . 44 | an |3 206 | ™M 8 7 z

You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
52.6% 30.7% 11.0% 1.2% 1.0% 3.4%

FENAIRE « B0 EFF 28 5 1 DICRET 4 o DAL, B2 tnt, BHEAYIC Iz S 335 194 97 13 7 25
QO | Lih, FR/MELFIEF <= avich) E Lk, - 4.3 4.2
The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 49.9% 28.9% 14.5% 1.9% 1.0% 3.7%
- DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 4 W 411 171 52 9 6 22
Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - -5 N
as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 61.3% 25.5% 7.7% 1.3% 0.9% 3.3%
B T IEFEER LM, L T—ERICE D S WO, T OREICEIMT 258 33 64 198 227 149 [0]

(¥manabaZ & o//NT A b, LR— b SEBEOR M, I BITAY 7L 3 kL DEFEL

Q8 | {3 et g s £ s _ - 2.4 2.4
3 EIDRERFMOL, RRAFES) eLaLin. I 49% | 95% | 295% | 33.8% | 22.2% | 0.0%
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?
Q0 | COBHL LT, ¥ I AR TRENLFRAMERRTE 2L 1 ; 40 41 284 226 1S 10 8 28
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 42.3% 33.79% 17.1% 1.5% 1.2% 4.2%
Q10 | ZOERI X T, SODRIOELIHLAD £ L 1o, ) 43 “s 330 201 96 12 8 24
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
49.2% 30.0% 14.3% 1.8% 1.2% 3.6%
e L e 648 5 12 0 6 0]
Ql1 | 2o, EICEOHETITbIE L, - 4.9 3.9
Main learning method actually employed. 96.6% 0.7% 1.8% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%
Q12 | JOERE. LOIETHIDHEMI 1 TF i ; 46 38 542 24 74 3 28 °
Desirable learning method for the class.
80.8% 3.6% 11.0% 0.4% 4.2% 0.0%
[EEE]
W 5. 2787 (Strongly agree) W4 EB6MmEZIEE IR (Agree) W3. 561172700 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 55 E0AIEZ ) Bb%l (Disagree) m 1. 798 bh 7% (Strongly disagree)
| G
Q8.1M5. 3 LL_E (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2HFRE DL 3HF SRS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. IHFR LA E2HF SRS (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3057 BLE TR (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LR (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. M5 if WA TN A Lk W3A YTy F@mO %) W2AYT YL REHREDE) B LAY Ty FEMEROA)
777
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2021 FEREHR BT 7 — b REENSEH K

1,618

418

25.8%

B & R ER(%)

L.HOLIEDEIOWTBEEL £ ¢

|| prrosEERL T R, ) ) ) 173 | 151 64 30 - .

‘What grade are you in?

41.4% | 36.1% | 153% | 72% - -
‘ (4R ‘c:wﬁ ‘ ‘

5 | CoOREERETAILHED YT AAESHEL £ LA, ; ; ; 391 27 - - - -

Did you refer to the syllabus when taking this class?

93.5% 6.5% - - - -

KOWTBHEELET

Q1 CODREDEGE (L) LEVIAR D TL 12k ~ 4.4 43 214 138 44 10 2 10
The difficulty of this class was appropriate.
51.2% 33.0% 10.5% 2.4% 0.5% 2.4%

Q2 | ZOBEDETHIEL b - OBIREIIEL 1 8 DT Lo _ m 43 223 129 43 1 ! 1

The pace of this class helped you to understand the content.

53.3% 30.9% 10.3% 2.6% 0.2% 2.6%

Q3 | BEOMBEEBERSTC. &/ bHDPTLEDTL 1hy } 45 43 253 106 i 7 2 9
The teacher's explanation was easy to hear and understand.
60.5% 25.4% 9.8% 1.7% 0.5% 2.2%

HRECRATER (RHCHBERREE0) I ORBEEERL BEEHD 2 LD RN O 243 108 54 2 1 10
Q4 | TLM, - 4.4 4.3
Class materials (textbooks, handouts, board and video materials, etc.) were effective for 58.1% 25.8% 12.9% 0.5% 0.2% 2.4%

understanding this class.

Q5 | BEDETCIEL THEAHIEC Z 0 & CORENEELIR D ERENSL 6N £ Lk ) i 45 224 127 48 8 2 °
You had the opportunity to review the content of the class after each unit.
53.6% 30.4% 11.5% 1.9% 0.5% 2.2%

FEENIHE - BIOE R D e DICHBA TR S LB DAL, Bt TERRAYICIEEICSM 219 119 58 6 5 11
QO | Ly, PH/MEENSTF A=y a iR E Lk, - 4.3 4.2

The teacher's approach led to your independent learning. 52.4% 28.5% 13.9% 1.4% 1.2% 2.6%

- DT HFEEEP T & 288 (B2 EET 2%) SRS T EL 72, 44 W 244 93 63 5 3 10

Q The teacher maintained an environment where you could concentrate on learning (such - . N

as paying attention to disruptive behavior). 58.4% 22.2% 15.1% 1.2% 0.7% 2.4%

B AERR DN, L TR EDC S5 LD, T OISR 258 ) 18 33 180 113 74 0]
08 (¥manabaZ ##Ho//N7 A b, LR— b SEREORM, ¥ICBHLY7 LI ikFELOGEY R 25 24

3, EIORKEHOWER, RERFH 2L FLIN,
How many hours per week did you study (including quizzes, reports, submission of
various assignments on Manaba, etc.) for this class?

4.3% 7.9% 43.1% 27.0% 17.7% 0.0%

Q0 | COBHL LT, ¥ I AR TRENLFRAMERRTE 2L 1 ; 40 41 180 153 65 7 3 10
This class helped you achieve the learning goals listed in the syllabus. 43.1% 36.6% 15.6% 1.7% 0.7% 2.4%
Q10 | ZOERI X T, SODRIOELIHLAD £ L 1o, ) aa “s 239 110 47 o 3 10
This class broadened your perspectives and ideas.
57.2% 26.3% 11.2% 2.2% 0.7% 2.4%
z D EIC & O ETIF = 175 15 196 23 9 0
011 C ORI, EICEDHETITOIE Lz, R 3.8 39

Main learning method actually employed.
41.9% 3.6% 46.9% 5.5% 2.2% 0.0%

213 22 155 17 11 (0]

Q12 ORGSR, EDTETITIDHRP 21 TT - 4.0 3.8
Desirable learning method for the class.
51.0% 5.3% 37.1% 4.1% 2.6% 0.0%

[EEEE]
W 5. %97 (Strongly agree) W4 EB5HEVZIEE )BT (Agree) W3, £ 55 L 504 &0 (Neither agree nor disagree) W2 E55HE0ZIEE I Bb % (Disagree) m 1. %9 Eb7L (Stongly disagree)
|G|
QS.IMS. 3811 (More than 3 hours) W 4. 2BFRALL 30 RIS (2 - 3 hours) W 3. 1] L E2HEIISRGE (1 - 2 hours) W 2. 3055 A 1B (30 - 60 minutes) W 1. 3057 LT (Less than 30 minutes)
Q11.Q12. 5.3 WA TN A Lk W3 YTy RO %) W2A VT Y RERHDE) WA YT Ry FERHR RO L)
FHliw 77 7
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